



Reference No.: 24RSSO07-914

NOTICE OF AWARD

NOA-2024-014-PB

15 October 2024

MR. EDWIN ASUNCION
Authorized Representative
REMAX INTERNATIONAL INC.
18 United St., Kapitolyo, Pasig City

Dear Mr. Asuncion:

This has reference to the recommendation of the Region VII Bids and Awards Committee per R07-BAC Resolution No. 2024-10-009-PB declaring *REMAX INTERNATIONAL INC.* as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bidder (SCRB) for the *Procurement and Delivery of Desktop Computers and Other Requirements for the 2024 Census of Population and Community Based Monitoring System (2024 POPCEN-CBMS) Data Processing having a total contract price of <i>One Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Pesos Only (PhP129,990.00)* for *ITEM 2- Procurement of 2024 POPCEN-CBMS Data Processing Desktop Computers for PSA Cebu* as stated below:

Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Contract Price (PhP) (Amount in Figure and in Words)
2024 POPCEN-CBMS Data Processing Desktop Computers for PSA Cebu	2	64,995.00	One Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Pesos Only (PhP129,990.00)
Desktop Computer Technical			
Specifications			
*Processor: at least 13th Gen Intel® Core i7 Processor *Memory: At least 32 GB at least DDR-4 *Hard Disk Capacity: - At least 512 GB Solid State Drive - At least 2TB HD Drive (Additional Drive)			
*Graphic Card: Integrated Intel® UHD			
Graphics for 13th Gen Intel® Processors			
*Audio Controller: On-Board Audio			
Controller			
*NIC: Gigabit Ethernet (10/100/1000)			



Title: Notice of Award

Reference No.: NOA-2024-014-PB

- Rated Frequency: 50/60 Hz - Wave form: Step wave

Date: 15 October 2024

* WIFI Wireless LAN Adapters: Intel® Wi-Fi 6 AX201 2x2 AX & Bluetooth® 5.1 or above Input/Output Ports: • Front or Side I/O connectors: - 1x headphone/microphone combo: - 1x USB Type-C at least 10 Gbps signaling rate - At least 1x SuperSpeed USB Type-A 10Gbps signaling rate • Rear I/O Connectors: - Ar least 1x Display Port (DP) port - At least 1x USB 2.0 Type A port(s) - At least 2x USB 3.2 Gen1 Type A port(s) - 1x audio-out; 1x power connector - 1x RJ-45: - at least 1x HDMI 1.4 *Monitor: At least 23.8" monitor (same brand as the CPU) *Kevboard/Mouse: USB Keyboard and USB Optical Scroll Mouse (same brand as the CPU) *Multimedia: On board Internal Speakers *Power Supply: - AC Adapter / Power Supply - At least 90W *Accessories: Mouse pad *Warranty: Three (3) years on parts & Labor On-site with Media Data Retention or keep your Hard Drive *Software: Pre-Installed Windows 11 Pro 64-bit License *Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS): • 650 VA UPS - Pn: 360 W - Input/Output: 1/1 · Input: - Rated voltage: 230V - Voltage tolerance: 140-300V - Rated Frequency: 50/60 Hz with automatic selection Output: - Automatic Voltage Regulation (AVR) - Related Voltage: 230V ± 10%

Title: Notice of Award

Reference No.: NOA-2024-014-PB

Date: 15 October 2024

- "Protection: Overload, significant discharge and short circuit" - At least with connections of 2x universal standard sockets (6A) - Batteries: Sealed lead-acid		
Warranty & Services: Three (3) years on parts & Labor On-site with Media Data Retention or keep your Hard Drive		
* Security and Features: BIOS: Power-on password, Smart USB protection (allows keyboard/mouse only, blocks all storage devices)		
* Compliance Certificate: 1. Energy Star Compliance of the brand and model being offered 2. Must be Electronic Product Environmental Assessment Tool (EPEAT) Certified of the brand and model being offered		

In this regard, we are pleased to inform you that the Procurement for ITEM 2- Procurement of 2024 POPCEN-CBMS Data Processing Desktop Computers for PSA Cebu as listed above is hereby awarded to your company. You are hereby required to formally submit the performance bond within ten (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award. Failure to provide performance security shall constitute sufficient grounds for the cancellation of this award.

You may submit the performance bond in any of the following forms with the corresponding amount.

Form of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Not less than the Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
 (a) Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank (b) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank. 	Five Percent (5%) of PhP129,990.00 (PhP6,499.50)
(c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.	Thirty Percent (30%) of PhP129,990.00 (PhP38,997.00)

Title: Notice of Award

Reference No.: NOA-2024-014-PB

Date: 15 October 2024

For any inquiry, you may contact Ms. Erah Mhay Quiñones, Ms. Marie Cris Lerio or Ms. Clare Coronado and Ms. Manilyn Lunday at (032) 412-6794 / 09173140145.

Very truly yours,

Digitally signed by Florendo
Ariel Estacion
Date: 2024.10.18 13:33:24

ARIEL E. FLORENDO

Regional Director

Received by:

(Name and Signature of the Authorized Representative)

"The original copy of this document is in digital format. This printed copy is a true reproduction of the digitally signed original document."

Printed and Certified by:

MARY CLARE Y. GORONADO Dodument Controller